AUTO-RANGING AC INPUT AC-DC MULTIPLE OUTPUT
200 WATTS 19" COMPATIBLE DOUBLE EUROCARD
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES HSU200 SERIES
FEATURES:
AUTO-RANGING AC INPUT
19" COMPATIBLE EUROCARD FORMAT
MEET THE SAFETY STANDARDS
EMI MEET CISPR PUB.22 & FCC CLASS A

Cooling: Free air convection.
Construction format: 12HPx6U compatible double
Eurocard VMEbus standard.
Note: All measurements are at nominal input, full load, and +25°C unless otherwise specified.
Stillen
TOTAL POWER INT'L
Stillen
TOTAL POWER, INT.   Tel: 877-646-0900   Fax: 978-453-7395
Email: sales@total-power.com     http://www.total-power.com
-1-
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]              WEIGHT: 2.43Kg (5.35lb.)
TRIPLE OUTPUT
MAIN VO1 @# AUX. VO2 @▲ AUX. VO3 ● MODEL NO. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt.
HSU200-T050II
(HSU200-32) 20.0A 5.0V  7.0A 12.0V 1.0A 12.0V
HSU200-T050MI
(HSU200-33) 20.0A 5.0V  3.5A 24.0V 1.0A 12.0V
HSU200-T050DI 20.0A 5.0V 18.0A  3.3V 1.0A 12.0V
HSU200-T033EI 25.0A 3.3V 17.0A  5.0V 1.0A 12.0V
QUAD OUTPUT
MAIN VO1 @# AUX. VO2 @▲ AUX. VO3 ● AUX. VO4 ● MODEL NO. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt.
HSU200-Q050III
(HSU200-40) 20.0A +5.0V  6.0A +12.0V 1.0A -12.0V 1.0A +12.0V
HSU200-Q050MII
(HSU200-42) 20.0A +5.0V  3.0A +24.0V 1.0A -12.0V 1.0A +12.0V
HSU200-Q050DII 20.0A +5.0V 15.0A  +3.3V 1.0A -12.0V 1.0A +12.0V
HSU200-Q033EII 25.0A +3.3V 14.0A  +5.0V 1.0A -12.0V 1.0A +12.0V
Symbol: " " OVP built-in.  "@" Adjustable.  "#" Remote sensing.  "▲" Magnetic Amplifier.  "●" Post Regulator.
INPUT & OUTPUT CONNECTORS PIN ASSIGNMENTS
 AC INPUT TRIPLE/QUAD OUTPUT ASSORTED SIGNAL
ASSIGNMENT AC-L AC-N AC-G +VO1 +VO2 -VO3 +VO4 DC COM NC LOG.